BLACKHAWK | TECHNICAL COLLEGE

2009 EMPLOYER FOLLOW-UP SURVEY STATISTICAL DATA

Number Does Does
Question . of Exceeds Meets II:l/Ieeaertlg Not Not Res';\)lgnse
esponses Meet Apply
1. Mastery of knowledge in the field 86 24 (28%) | 50 (58%) | 11 (13%) 1 (1%) 0 (0%) 2 (2%)
2. Ability to perform technical skills 86 23 (27%) | 57 (66%) 5 (6%) 1 (1%) 0 (0%) 2 (2%)
3. Ability to communicate effectively 85 27 (32%) | 47 (55%) 8 (9%) 3 (4%) 0 (0%) 3 (4%)
4. Relevancy of graduates skill’lknowledge 85 23 (27%) | 50 (59%) 8 (9%) 3 (4%) 1 (1%) 3 (4%)
5. Mastery of science, technology, engineering 86 18 (21%) | 56 (65%) 5 (6%) 1 (1%) 6 (7%) 2 (2%)
6. Overall preparedness for employment 86 28 (33%) | 50 (58%) 7 (8%) 1(1%) 0 (0%) 2 (2%)
7. Satisfaction with graduate education 88 1 (1%) 3 (3%) 45 (51%) | 39 (44%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
10. Importance of local technical college 83 0 (0%) 1(1%) 50 (60%) | 32 (39%) 0 (0%) 5 (6%)
Question Yes No May Be Res’;gnse
8. Recommend graduate to other employer 87 77 (89%) 1 (1%) 9 (10%) 1 (1%)
9. Hire graduate again 87 84 (97%) 0 (0%) 3 (3%) 1 (1%)
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Number Does Does
Question . of Exceeds Meets w/liaertlg Not Not Res';\)lgnse
esponses Meet Apply
1. Mastery of knowledge in the field 45 12 (27%) | 26 (58%) | 7 (16%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (2%)
2. Ability to perform technical skills 45 12 (27%) | 30 (67%) 3 (7%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (2%)
3. Ability to communicate effectively 45 12 (27%) | 26 (58%) | 5 (11%) 2 (4%) 0 (0%) 1 (2%)
4. Relevancy of graduates skill/knowledge 43 10 (23%) | 26 (60%) | 6 (14%) 1 (2%) 0 (0%) 3 (7%)
5. Mastery of science, technology, engineering 45 11 (24%) | 28 (62%) 4 (9%) 0 (0%) 2 (4%) 1 (2%)
6. Overall preparedness for employment 45 15 (33%) | 26 (58%) 4 (9%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (2%)
7. Satisfaction with graduate education 46 1 (2%) 0 (0%) 25 (54%) | 20 (43%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
10. Importance of local technical college 43 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 33 (77%) | 10 (23%) 0 (0%) 3 (7%)
Question Yes No May Be Res';\)lgnse
8. Recommend graduate to other employer 46 40 (87%) 0 (0%) 6 (13%) 0 (0%)
9. Hire graduate again 46 44 (96%) 0 (0%) 2 (4%) 0 (0%)

Number Does Does
Question . of Exceeds Meets II:l/Ieeaertlg Not Not Res';\nlgnse
esponses Meet Apply
1. Mastery of knowledge in the field 4 1 (25%) 2 (50%) 1 (25%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
2. Ability to perform technical skills 4 1 (25%) 3 (75%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
3. Ability to communicate effectively 4 1 (25%) 2 (50%) 1 (25%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
4. Relevancy of graduates skill’lknowledge 4 1 (25%) 3 (75%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
5. Mastery of science, technology, engineering 4 1 (25%) 3 (75%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
6. Overall preparedness for employment 4 1 (25%) 2 (50%) 1 (25%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
7. Satisfaction with graduate education 4 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 3 (75%) 1 (25%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
10. Importance of local technical college 4 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 2 (50%) 2 (50%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
Question Yes No May Be Res’;gnse
8. Recommend graduate to other employer 4 4 (100%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
9. Hire graduate again 4 4 (100%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
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Number Does Does
Question of Exceeds Meets ':Aiaertlg Not Not Res';\)lgnse
Responses Meet Apply
1. Mastery of knowledge in the field 19 7 (37%) 9 (47%) 2 (11%) 1 (5%) 0 (0%) 1 (5%)
2. Ability to perform technical skills 19 7 (37%) 11 (58%) 0 (0%) 1 (5%) 0 (0%) 1 (5%)
3. Ability to communicate effectively 19 9 (47%) 8 (42%) 1 (5%) 1 (5%) 0 (0%) 1 (5%)
4. Relevancy of graduates skill’lknowledge 20 7 (35%) 9 (45%) 1 (5%) 2 (10%) 1 (5%) 0 (0%)
5. Mastery of science, technology, engineering 19 5 (26%) 11 (58%) 0 (0%) 1 (5%) 2 (11%) 1 (5%)
6. Overall preparedness for employment 19 7 (37%) 10 (53%) 1 (5%) 1 (5%) 0 (0%) 1 (5%)
7. Satisfaction with graduate education 20 0 (0%) 2 (10%) 7 (35%) 11 (55%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
10. Importance of local technical college 19 0 (0%) 1 (5%) 5 (26%) 13 (68%) 0 (0%) 1 (5%)
Question Yes No May Be Res';\)lgnse
8. Recommend graduate to other employer 19 16 (84%) 1 (5%) 2 (11%) 1 (5%)
9. Hire graduate again 19 19 (100%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (5%)

Number Does Does
Question . of Exceeds Meets II:l/Ieeaertlg Not Not Res';\nlgnse
esponses Meet Apply
1. Mastery of knowledge in the field 18 4 (22%) 13 (72%) 1 (6%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
2. Ability to perform technical skills 18 3 (17%) 13 (72%) | 2 (11%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
3. Ability to communicate effectively 17 5 (29%) 11 (65%) 1 (6%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (6%)
4. Relevancy of graduates skill’lknowledge 18 5 (28%) 12 (67%) 1 (6%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
5. Mastery of science, technology, engineering 18 1 (6%) 14 (78%) 1 (6%) 0 (0%) 2 (11%) 0(0%)
6. Overall preparedness for employment 18 5 (28%) 12 (67%) 1 (6%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
7. Satisfaction with graduate education 18 0 (0%) 1 (6%) 10 (56%) 7 (39%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
10. Importance of local technical college 17 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 10 (59%) 7 (41%) 0 (0%) 1 (6%)
Question Yes No May Be Res’;gnse
8. Recommend graduate to other employer 18 17 (94%) 0 (0%) 1 (6%) 0 (0%)
9. Hire graduate again 18 17 (94%) 0 (0%) 1 (6%) 0 (0%)
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